TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weeks Wholesale Rose Grower, Inc.		05/26/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGP Acquisition LLC
Street Address:	5100 Schenley Place
City:	Lawrenceburg
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47025
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3239499	HOME RUN
Registration Number:	3800298	EASY DOES IT
Registration Number:	2847888	LEAF N' BUD
Registration Number:	3005499	RABBLE ROUSER
Registration Number:	3109762	EASY-TO-LOVE
Serial Number:	76588179	PRETTY LADY
Serial Number:	76165687	SHRUBLETS
Registration Number:	0614615	TOPS IN ROSES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)845-6474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: keagen@kavinokycook.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly E. Eagen, Esq.

Address Line 1: 726 Exchange Street, Suite 800

TRADEMARK REEL: 004554 FRAME: 0587

900193573

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW	YORK 14210
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04894.31093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly E. Eagen
Signature:	/Kelly E. Eagen/
Date:	06/06/2011
Total Attachments: 8 source=Weeks Trademark Assignment#pag	pe2.tif pe3.tif pe4.tif pe5.tif pe6.tif pe7.tif

WEEKS WHOLESALE ROSE GROWER, INC.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

Whereas WEEKS WHOLESALE ROSE GROWER, INC. ("Weeks"), a California corporation, has adopted and used certain trademarks, trade names and/or service marks, including but not limited to the trademarks, trade names and/or service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter collectively described as the "Marks"); some of which Marks may be the subject of pending applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, some of which Marks may be the subject of registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, some of which Marks may be the subject of pending applications with foreign trademark offices and some of which Marks may be the subject of registrations with foreign trademark offices, as more specifically described on Schedule A; and

Whereas IGP Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an office at 5100 Schenley Place, Lawrenceburg, Indiana 47025 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Weeks does hereby fully assign, transfer and release unto Assignee all of Weeks' right, title and interest in and to the said Marks worldwide, including, but not limited to, all of Weeks' right, title and interest in and to any national, foreign and United States federal and state pending applications, registrations, renewals and extensions thereof, as well as all common law rights, for such Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all benefits relating to the foregoing whether before or hereafter accrued (including, without limitation, the exclusive right to apply for, maintain and renew any application and registration for the Marks), free and clear of all liens, claims, encumbrances and interests of any kind. For any United States federal trademark application for which a supported claim of use has not been filed with and accepted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of the effective date of this Assignment, Weeks also does hereby fully assign, transfer and release unto Assignee that portion of Weeks' business to which the applicable Mark(s) pertain.

Weeks further assigns, transfers and releases to Assignee any and all royalties, income, payments and proceeds, whether now accrued or accruing in the future, as well as all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future continuing infringement of said Marks, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Dated: As of May 26, 2011 WEEKS WHOLESALE ROSE GROWER, INC.

By: James Holding
Title: CFO

STATE OF	OR)	00.
COUNTY OF	Clackamas		SS.:

Notary Public

04894/31093/371628

SCHEDULE A

OWNER: Weeks Wholesale Rose Grower, Inc., a California Corporation

All trademarks, trade names and service marks owned by Weeks Wholesale Rose Grower, Inc., including, but not limited to, those identified in the below chart, as well as the below listed applications and/or registrations:

MARK	STATUS	REG	REG DATE	SERIAL	FILE DATE	COUNTRY
HOME RUN	Registered	3239499	05/08/2007	78921397	06/30/2006	USA
EASY DOES IT	Registered	3800298	0102/80/90	77558415	08/28/2008	USA
LEAF N' BUD	Cancelled	2847888	06/01/2004	76164854	11/14/2000	USA
			Cancelled 01/07/2011			
RABBLE ROUSER	Registered	3005499	10/11/2005	76588232	04/22/2004	USA
EASY-TO-LOVE	Registered	3109762	06/27/2006	76588231	04/22/2004	USA
PRETTY LADY	Apparently Abandoned	N/A	N/A	76588179	04/22/2004	USA
			Abandoned 05/19/2005			
SHRUBLETS	Apparently Abandoned	N/A	N/A	76165687	11/15/2000	USA
			Abandoned 11/12/2002			
TOPS IN ROSES [Design Mark]	Apparently Expired	0614615	10/25/1955	71676924	11/18/1954	USA
			Expired 07/29/1996		·	
HOME RUN		1344732	April 9, 2008			Canada

WEEKS COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

Livin' Easy [™]
St. Patrick [™]
Flutterbye™
Sunset Celebration TM
Scentimenta ™
Stainless Steel TM
Easy Going™
CL Pearly Gates ^{rM}
Heart O'Gold™
About Face TM
CL All Ablaze™
Burgundy Iceberg TM
Cape Diamond™
Ch-Ching™
Cinco De Mayo™
Coffee Bean TM

2

Daddy's Little GirI™
Daybreaker [™]
Dream Come True™
Drop Dead Red™
Ebb Tide™
Falling In Love [™]
Gentle Giant™
Heart 'N Soul [™]
Hot Cocoa [™]
In The Mood™
Legends™
Let Freedom Ring ^{nw}
Lime Sublime [™]
CL Night Owl™
Pretty Lady™
Pumpkin Patch™
Rhapsody in Blue [™]

Rock & Roll™	
Ruby Ruby™	
Shockwave [™]	
CL Sky's The Limit™	
CL Soaring Spirits™	
Sunstruck™	
Teeny Bopper™	
Tiddly Winks™	
Tops In Pots [™]	
Topsy Turvy [™]	
CL Valentine's Day™	
Vavoom [™]	
What A Peach™	
Wild Blue Yonder™	
Wing-Ding™	
Memorial Day [™]	
CL Purple Splash TM	

v

White Licorice™	
Colorific™	
Grande Dame™	
Smoke Rings [™]	
Be My Baby™	
All a'Twitter tM	
Moonstone™	
Summer Love ^{rM}	
Purple Heart [™]	
Ketchup & Mustard™	
Sugar Moon TM	
CL Stormy Weather™	
Koko Loko TM	
CL Fourth Of July TM	
Octoberfest [™]	1
Pillow Fight [™]	
Outta The Blue [™]	

RECORDED: 06/06/2011